

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 06/06/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	certificate holder in lieu of such endor	seme	ent(s)					no ocranicate do	es not comer n	gnts to the
PR	ODUCER			CONTACT Reed Sprague						
Reed Sprague, Agent/Producer						PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 706-877-3190 FAX (A/C, No): 706-623				
Hallmark Insurance & Risk Mgmt. Solutions, Inc.						E-MAIL ADDRESS: reed@hallmarkinsure.com				
P.O. 16279 6125-A Heritage Park Dr.										
Chattanooga TN 37416						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE INSURER A: Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Co.				
INSURED					INSURER B:					13528
War Hill Christian Fellowship, Inc.					INSURER C:					
	8847 Hwy. 53 E									
					INSUR					
Dawsonville				GA 30534	INSURER E :					
COVERAGES CER			RTIFICATE NUMBER:			INSURER F:				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.										
LTR		INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMITS	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	EACH OCCURRENC		00.000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	x	10MRA76079			04/13/2024	04/13/2025	DAMAGE TO RENTE PREMISES (Ea occur	D	00.000
								MED EXP (Any one p	Terice) 4	/
				10MRA76079				PERSONAL & ADV IN		00,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGA		00.000
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP		00,000
	OTHER:				-14			Contractual Liab		00,000
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				-	04/13/2024	04/13/2025	COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	1.15.417	00,000
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED			BODILY INJURY (Per						
			10A5A0475713					BODILY INJURY (Per	accident) \$	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$ Incl.	
	1000				1			1. e. desident)	\$	
	WIND MARKELLA LIAB X EXCESS LIAB CLANCE MARKET							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,00	00,000
	CLAIMS-MADE	X		10MRA0476079		04/13/2024	04/13/2025	AGGREGATE	\$ 3,00	0,000
	DED RETENTION \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION	N/A							\$	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					04/13/2024	04/13/2025	PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	
A			10W5A0475705	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT				\$ 1,00	0,000	
							04/10/2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EM	PLOYEE \$ 1,00	0,000
								E.L. DISEASE - POLIC	Y LIMIT \$ 1,00	0,000
H&NOA is included in the property		x				04/13/2024	04/13/2025	\$1,000,000/\$3,0	00.000	
у режезу, честим ало сух рошоу				10MRA76079				Ψ1,000,000/ψ3,0	00,000	
	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLI	:S (AC	ORD 1	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	, may be	attached if more	space is require	ed)		
1. \	War Hill's insurance policy 10MRA76079	inclu	des co	overage for special events/	inflata	bloc liability				
ے. ر F	On July 19, 2024, from 5:30 PM - 7:30 PM Railroad Ave., Chipley Fla. 32428	1, Wa	ır Hill	will hold a special event or	n Certif	ficate Holder's	property loc	ated at: Jim Trawi	ck Park, 1544 N	
	111. 02.420									
FF	RTIFICATE HOLDER									
	CHITCATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION	1			
	City of Chipley 1442 Jackson Ave.			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPLICATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
Chipley FL 32428 Redd Sprague, Ac								Date Signed: June	e 8, 2024	

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01)